

9SI. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No.182 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate, for the revisionist. Mr. Rakshit Joshi, Advocate, for the caveator.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Summon the lower court record.</p> <p>No notices are required to be issued to the respondent as they are represented by the caveator.</p> <p>The eviction of the revisionist from the tenement in question would be kept in abeyance till the next date of listing, subject to the condition that he deposits the entire decretal amount as determined by the judgment dated 17.11.2023, and henceforth, would remit the rent of the tenement in question @ Rs.1,000/- per month, revisionist would ensure to be paid to the respondent by 10th of each month, failing to comply with any of the conditions would automatically result into vacation of the interim order, and it will be open for the respondent to execute the decree.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 14.12.2023</p> <p>NR</p>

--	--	--	--